CIMFP Exhibit P-04516

This is an official version.

Copyright ©2018: Queen's Printer, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada

Important Information

(Includes details about the availability of printed and electronic versions of the Statutes.)

Newfoundland and Labrador Regulation 2018

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION 10/18

Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act, 2015
Schedule B Amendment Order
under the
Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act, 2015
(O.C. 2018-020)

(Filed February 8, 2018)

Under the authority of section 4 of the Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act, 2015, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council makes the following Order.

Dated at St. John's, February 8, 2018.

Elizabeth Day Deputy Clerk of the Executive Council

ORDER

Analysis

- 1. Short title
- 2. SNL2015 cA-1.2 Sch. Amdt.
- 3. Sunset clause

Short title

1. This Order may be cited as the Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act, 2015 Schedule B Amendment Order.

SNL2015 cA-1.2 Sch. Amdt.

2. Schedule B of the Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act, 2015 is amended by adding the entity reference "Commission of Inquiry Respecting the Muskrat Falls Project".

Sunset clause

CIMFP Exhibit P-04516

Page 2

3. This Order shall cease to have effect beyond the end of the next sitting of the House of Assembly.

©Queen's Printer